
Whitewater IDPA 9-3-16
8/30/2016

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Bay 1 Rumble At The Rally Bay 2 Dog Day Afternoon Bay 3 Home Invasion Bay 4 Gimme Back My Bagles BAY 5 LAST B-B-Q OF TH…
Final Name Number Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank
1 Proulx, Austin A39722 CDP 72.89 13.85 6 0 16.85 3 14.65 10 0 19.65 1 10.86 2 0 11.86 1 10.16 1 0 10.66 1 10.87 6 0 13.87 2
2 Proulx, Walt A39531 CDP 79.20 13.20 2 0 14.20 1 22.78 8 0 26.78 5 12.15 1 0 12.65 2 10.93 1 0 11.43 2 14.14 0 0 14.14 3
3 Rector, Todd A45614 SSP 81.63 19.73 2 0 20.73 4 19.23 3 0 20.73 2 12.64 2 0 13.64 3 11.73 2 0 12.73 4 13.80 0 0 13.80 1
4 Hill, David XXX ESP 86.91 13.34 5 0 15.84 2 17.85 9 0 22.35 3 11.52 8 0 15.52 5 15.45 7 0 18.95 12 11.75 5 0 14.25 4
5 Okuma, Kameron A21675 CCP 100.41 16.44 18 0 25.44 8 21.14 10 0 26.14 4 17.71 2 0 18.71 7 12.61 0 0 12.61 3 16.01 3 0 17.51 5
6 Knez, Ian A498566 ESP 103.34 17.57 12 0 23.57 5 23.25 17 0 31.75 8 14.50 1 0 15.00 4 14.63 1 0 15.13 6 15.89 4 0 17.89 6
7 Hassinger, Russ A767260 ESP 122.03 18.62 16 5 31.62 15 21.14 15 0 28.64 6 21.05 6 0 24.05 14 18.10 0 0 18.10 9 19.62 0 0 19.62 8
8 Briggs, Jeffrey A127460 SSP 122.14 23.31 11 0 28.81 11 29.51 5 0 32.01 10 18.51 7 0 22.01 13 16.79 0 0 16.79 7 20.52 4 0 22.52 11
9 Hill, Amanda XXX ESP 123.61 23.23 8 0 27.23 10 23.47 20 0 33.47 12 19.95 10 0 24.95 16 18.07 1 0 18.57 11 17.89 3 0 19.39 7
10 Smith, Casey XXX SSP 124.68 20.84 6 0 23.84 7 25.52 24 10 47.52 20 13.41 5 0 15.91 6 17.18 0 0 17.18 8 17.73 5 0 20.23 9
11 King, John A778242 SSP 125.73 21.73 4 0 23.73 6 25.83 17 0 34.33 13 15.36 10 0 20.36 10 20.44 1 0 20.94 14 17.37 8 5 26.37 12
12 Miller, Chris XXX CDP 129.74 20.52 12 5 31.52 14 26.26 11 0 31.76 9 16.18 6 0 19.18 8 14.44 1 0 14.94 5 23.34 12 3 32.34 19
13 Shiflet, John A854880 SSP 139.18 29.30 9 0 33.80 17 25.68 8 0 29.68 7 17.01 6 0 20.01 9 24.42 1 3 27.92 17 25.77 4 0 27.77 14
14 Martin, Scott A41832 CCP 152.28 24.18 6 0 27.18 9 37.12 20 5 52.12 21 22.65 3 0 24.15 15 19.63 0 0 19.63 13 26.70 5 0 29.20 15
15 Bridgeman, Tery XXX SSP 154.15 29.44 1 0 29.94 13 26.82 13 0 33.32 11 22.55 4 3 27.55 18 33.70 0 0 33.70 22 22.64 4 5 29.64 16
16 Groves, John A28748 SSP 155.21 25.08 8 0 29.08 12 33.37 12 0 39.37 14 24.89 5 0 27.39 17 24.98 1 3 28.48 20 27.39 1 3 30.89 17
17 Lopez, Sonny XXX SSP 158.87 37.19 33 5 58.69 25 33.04 14 0 40.04 15 17.27 2 3 21.27 12 17.69 1 0 18.19 10 19.68 2 0 20.68 10
18 Felix, Devin XXX CDP 162.26 31.68 9 0 36.18 18 31.13 12 8 45.13 19 21.04 0 0 21.04 11 22.01 0 6 28.01 19 27.40 9 0 31.90 18
19 Jarvis, Butch XXX CDP 171.72 31.51 1 0 32.01 16 40.49 0 0 40.49 16 31.50 5 0 34.00 23 27.94 0 0 27.94 18 31.28 2 5 37.28 21
20 Brahmer, Dave A733161 SSP 185.77 32.28 14 0 39.28 20 36.08 15 0 43.58 18 27.17 1 0 27.67 19 34.30 0 3 37.30 24 32.44 5 3 37.94 22
21 Okuma, Sophal A116077 SSP 187.45 30.23 14 0 37.23 19 28.88 57 15 72.38 26 26.43 6 0 29.43 21 21.76 0 0 21.76 15 24.15 5 0 26.65 13
22 Popp, Robert A51573 CDP 197.36 34.91 18 5 48.91 22 47.05 15 5 59.55 22 23.97 10 0 28.97 20 22.46 1 0 22.96 16 29.97 8 3 36.97 20
23 Ishida, Dan XXX SSP 205.09 34.43 25 0 46.93 21 36.19 12 0 42.19 17 33.75 4 3 38.75 25 28.69 5 6 37.19 23 38.53 3 0 40.03 24
24 Grover, Ralph A52361 REV 237.68 49.21 1 0 49.71 23 51.84 18 0 60.84 23 32.14 5 0 34.64 24 46.68 5 0 49.18 26 42.81 1 0 43.31 25
25 Lam, Loi XXX SSP 239.87 35.46 38 10 64.46 26 50.83 25 13 76.33 27 25.30 13 0 31.80 22 25.28 7 0 28.78 21 37.50 2 0 38.50 23
26 Martindale, Rick A49211 BUG 266.29 52.66 6 0 55.66 24 60.75 9 0 65.25 24 41.31 2 0 42.31 26 41.47 2 0 42.47 25 43.10 13 11 60.60 29
27 Hean, Nari XXX SSP 360.05 42.82 49 25 92.32 27 51.21 44 15 88.21 28 45.22 29 10 69.72 28 51.39 3 0 52.89 27 53.91 6 0 56.91 28
28 Rahorst, William XXX BUG 363.56 33.98 32 68 117.98 29 42.94 36 5 65.94 25 67.39 4 0 69.39 27 55.24 8 3 62.24 28 44.51 7 0 48.01 26
29 Rahorst, Kathy XXX BUG 434.31 59.55 44 20 101.55 28 66.09 31 10 91.59 29 66.87 15 5 79.37 29 105.06 2 0 106.06 29 54.74 2 0 55.74 27
- (DQ) Arfsten, Jeremy A329466 ESP - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



RUMBLE AT THE RALLY
RULES: IDPA Rules COURSE DESIGNER: WaltProulx
START POSITION:
Seated in the passenger seat of the car holding your Lebowski 2016 sign out the window with both hands on the stick. Gun loaded to 
division capacity and stowed in the closed glove box with all reloads stowed in either the glove box or in the closed center console.
SCENARIO:
You are at a political rally and are confronted by angry protesters outside. They 
have blocked your car in and several have drawn weapons when they think you 
are about to run them down. Defend yourself and your family.
PROCEDURE:
At the signal engage all paper targets with 2 rounds each and steel until down. 
All targets are equal distance and equal threats. Steel is in front of a non threat 
and activates the swinger. The swinger activates the drop turner. All shots must 
be fired from within the car with the doors closed.

SCORING: Unlimited
ROUND COUNT: 13
TARGETS: 06
DISTANCE: 10 yards
SCORED HITS: 13
PENALTIES: Per current IDPA rulebook
CONCEALMENT: No
NOTES:
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6 Stands
5 Targets, One Hard Cover Except Head
2 No Shoots
1 Steel Popper
1 Drop Turner
1 Swinger
Cord For Drop Turner & Swinger
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Whitewater IDPA 9-3-16
8/30/2016

Bay 1 Rumble At The Rally

Shooter Stage 1
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Proulx, Walt CDP 13.20 2 0 14.20 Win
Hill, David ESP 13.34 5 0 15.84 1.64
Proulx, Austin CDP 13.85 6 0 16.85 2.65
Rector, Todd SSP 19.73 2 0 20.73 6.53
Knez, Ian ESP 17.57 12 0 23.57 9.37
King, John SSP 21.73 4 0 23.73 9.53
Smith, Casey SSP 20.84 6 0 23.84 9.64
Okuma, Kameron CCP 16.44 18 0 25.44 11.24
Martin, Scott CCP 24.18 6 0 27.18 12.98
Hill, Amanda ESP 23.23 8 0 27.23 13.03
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 23.31 11 0 28.81 14.61
Groves, John SSP 25.08 8 0 29.08 14.88
Bridgeman, Tery SSP 29.44 1 0 29.94 15.74
Miller, Chris CDP 20.52 12 5 31.52 17.32
Hassinger, Russ ESP 18.62 16 5 31.62 17.42
Jarvis, Butch CDP 31.51 1 0 32.01 17.81
Shiflet, John SSP 29.30 9 0 33.80 19.60
Felix, Devin CDP 31.68 9 0 36.18 21.98
Okuma, Sophal SSP 30.23 14 0 37.23 23.03
Brahmer, Dave SSP 32.28 14 0 39.28 25.08
Ishida, Dan SSP 34.43 25 0 46.93 32.73
Popp, Robert CDP 34.91 18 5 48.91 34.71
Grover, Ralph REV 49.21 1 0 49.71 35.51
Martindale, Rick BUG 52.66 6 0 55.66 41.46
Lopez, Sonny SSP 37.19 33 5 58.69 44.49
Lam, Loi SSP 35.46 38 10 64.46 50.26
Hean, Nari SSP 42.82 49 25 92.32 78.12
Rahorst, Kathy BUG 59.55 44 20 101.55 87.35
Rahorst, William BUG 33.98 32 68 117.98 103.78
Arfsten, Jeremy (DQ) ESP - - - - -



DOG DAY AFTERNOON
RULES: IDPA Rules COURSE DESIGNER: WaltProulx
START POSITION:
Seated on your bicycle hands on handlebars and pedaling. Gun loaded to division capacity and holstered. Reloads on belt. 
SCENARIO:
You are enjoying a ride in the park when the hostile " Dog Pound Mafia" gang 
appears on the path in front of you. They sick their perturbed pit bulls on you 
while drawing weapons to take your Pee-Wee Herman comemorative Pedal 
Hawg. Save yourself.
PROCEDURE:
At the signal draw your gun and engage T1 - T4 with 2 rounds each in tactical 
sequence strong hand only.
Engage the remaining targets with 2 rounds each freestyle. Reload as necessary 
using both hands but any re-engagement of T1-T4 must be strong hand only.

SCORING: Unlimited
ROUND COUNT: 16
TARGETS: 08
DISTANCE: 8-15 yards
SCORED HITS: 16
PENALTIES: Per current IDPA rulebook
CONCEALMENT: Yes
NOTES: T1 - T4 have the -3 zones removed to be 
dogs.
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T1 - T4 are cut down dog targets

Bicycle is pointed straight down range not sideways
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8 Stands
4 Targets
4 Targets W/ Hard Cover
(as shown)
2 Shoot Boxes
1 Bicycle

http://www.tridentstagedesigner.com
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Whitewater IDPA 9-3-16
8/30/2016

Bay 2 Dog Day Afternoon

Shooter Stage 2
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Proulx, Austin CDP 14.65 10 0 19.65 Win
Rector, Todd SSP 19.23 3 0 20.73 1.08
Hill, David ESP 17.85 9 0 22.35 2.70
Okuma, Kameron CCP 21.14 10 0 26.14 6.49
Proulx, Walt CDP 22.78 8 0 26.78 7.13
Hassinger, Russ ESP 21.14 15 0 28.64 8.99
Shiflet, John SSP 25.68 8 0 29.68 10.03
Knez, Ian ESP 23.25 17 0 31.75 12.10
Miller, Chris CDP 26.26 11 0 31.76 12.11
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 29.51 5 0 32.01 12.36
Bridgeman, Tery SSP 26.82 13 0 33.32 13.67
Hill, Amanda ESP 23.47 20 0 33.47 13.82
King, John SSP 25.83 17 0 34.33 14.68
Groves, John SSP 33.37 12 0 39.37 19.72
Lopez, Sonny SSP 33.04 14 0 40.04 20.39
Jarvis, Butch CDP 40.49 0 0 40.49 20.84
Ishida, Dan SSP 36.19 12 0 42.19 22.54
Brahmer, Dave SSP 36.08 15 0 43.58 23.93
Felix, Devin CDP 31.13 12 8 45.13 25.48
Smith, Casey SSP 25.52 24 10 47.52 27.87
Martin, Scott CCP 37.12 20 5 52.12 32.47
Popp, Robert CDP 47.05 15 5 59.55 39.90
Grover, Ralph REV 51.84 18 0 60.84 41.19
Martindale, Rick BUG 60.75 9 0 65.25 45.60
Rahorst, William BUG 42.94 36 5 65.94 46.29
Okuma, Sophal SSP 28.88 57 15 72.38 52.73
Lam, Loi SSP 50.83 25 13 76.33 56.68
Hean, Nari SSP 51.21 44 15 88.21 68.56
Rahorst, Kathy BUG 66.09 31 10 91.59 71.94
Arfsten, Jeremy (DQ) ESP - - - - -



Home invasion
RULES: IDPA Rules COURSE DESIGNER: Rick Martindale
START POSITION:
You are siting at a table with you gun loaded with 6 rounds only and in the box with the lid closed on the table.  There is one extra 
Reloading device on the table with 6 rounds in it.  There are two ropes tied to the chair.  The shooter will hold the with their hands.
SCENARIO:
You are the victim of a home invasion.  You and your spouse have been tied to 
chairs. They have taken your daughter into another room.  You hear her 
screaming.  You fear for the worst.  But there is a tissue box on the table.  The 
bad guys don't know that there is a gun hidden in the tissue box.  
PROCEDURE:
At the buzzer let go of the rope with your strong hand as if you just feed it.  
Engage T1-T3 with two rounds each with your strong hand only while seated at 
the table.  You must continue to hold the rope with you weak hand until the first 
three targets have been engaged.  Then let go of the rope with your weak hand.  
Grab your reloading device and head for P2.  Engage T4 & T5 with 3 rounds 
each.

SCORING: Limited
ROUND COUNT: 12
TARGETS: 05
DISTANCE: 5-15 yards
SCORED HITS: 2 hits on T1-T3. 3 hits on T4 &T5
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT: No
NOTES:
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7 Stands
5 Targets
2 No Shoots
Chair
Card Table
Rope
1 Binachi Wall
1Binachi Stand
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Whitewater IDPA 9-3-16
8/30/2016

Bay 3 Home Invasion

Shooter Stage 3
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Proulx, Austin CDP 10.86 2 0 11.86 Win
Proulx, Walt CDP 12.15 1 0 12.65 0.79
Rector, Todd SSP 12.64 2 0 13.64 1.78
Knez, Ian ESP 14.50 1 0 15.00 3.14
Hill, David ESP 11.52 8 0 15.52 3.66
Smith, Casey SSP 13.41 5 0 15.91 4.05
Okuma, Kameron CCP 17.71 2 0 18.71 6.85
Miller, Chris CDP 16.18 6 0 19.18 7.32
Shiflet, John SSP 17.01 6 0 20.01 8.15
King, John SSP 15.36 10 0 20.36 8.50
Felix, Devin CDP 21.04 0 0 21.04 9.18
Lopez, Sonny SSP 17.27 2 3 21.27 9.41
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 18.51 7 0 22.01 10.15
Hassinger, Russ ESP 21.05 6 0 24.05 12.19
Martin, Scott CCP 22.65 3 0 24.15 12.29
Hill, Amanda ESP 19.95 10 0 24.95 13.09
Groves, John SSP 24.89 5 0 27.39 15.53
Bridgeman, Tery SSP 22.55 4 3 27.55 15.69
Brahmer, Dave SSP 27.17 1 0 27.67 15.81
Popp, Robert CDP 23.97 10 0 28.97 17.11
Okuma, Sophal SSP 26.43 6 0 29.43 17.57
Lam, Loi SSP 25.30 13 0 31.80 19.94
Jarvis, Butch CDP 31.50 5 0 34.00 22.14
Grover, Ralph REV 32.14 5 0 34.64 22.78
Ishida, Dan SSP 33.75 4 3 38.75 26.89
Martindale, Rick BUG 41.31 2 0 42.31 30.45
Rahorst, William BUG 67.39 4 0 69.39 57.53
Hean, Nari SSP 45.22 29 10 69.72 57.86
Rahorst, Kathy BUG 66.87 15 5 79.37 67.51
Arfsten, Jeremy (DQ) ESP 25.21 1 0 0.00 -11.86



Whitewater IDPA 9-3-16
8/30/2016

Bay 4 Gimme Back My Bagles

Shooter Stage 4
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Proulx, Austin CDP 10.16 1 0 10.66 Win
Proulx, Walt CDP 10.93 1 0 11.43 0.77
Okuma, Kameron CCP 12.61 0 0 12.61 1.95
Rector, Todd SSP 11.73 2 0 12.73 2.07
Miller, Chris CDP 14.44 1 0 14.94 4.28
Knez, Ian ESP 14.63 1 0 15.13 4.47
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 16.79 0 0 16.79 6.13
Smith, Casey SSP 17.18 0 0 17.18 6.52
Hassinger, Russ ESP 18.10 0 0 18.10 7.44
Lopez, Sonny SSP 17.69 1 0 18.19 7.53
Hill, Amanda ESP 18.07 1 0 18.57 7.91
Hill, David ESP 15.45 7 0 18.95 8.29
Martin, Scott CCP 19.63 0 0 19.63 8.97
King, John SSP 20.44 1 0 20.94 10.28
Okuma, Sophal SSP 21.76 0 0 21.76 11.10
Popp, Robert CDP 22.46 1 0 22.96 12.30
Shiflet, John SSP 24.42 1 3 27.92 17.26
Jarvis, Butch CDP 27.94 0 0 27.94 17.28
Felix, Devin CDP 22.01 0 6 28.01 17.35
Groves, John SSP 24.98 1 3 28.48 17.82
Lam, Loi SSP 25.28 7 0 28.78 18.12
Bridgeman, Tery SSP 33.70 0 0 33.70 23.04
Ishida, Dan SSP 28.69 5 6 37.19 26.53
Brahmer, Dave SSP 34.30 0 3 37.30 26.64
Martindale, Rick BUG 41.47 2 0 42.47 31.81
Grover, Ralph REV 46.68 5 0 49.18 38.52
Hean, Nari SSP 51.39 3 0 52.89 42.23
Rahorst, William BUG 55.24 8 3 62.24 51.58
Rahorst, Kathy BUG 105.06 2 0 106.06 95.40
Arfsten, Jeremy (DQ) ESP 26.34 0 0 0.00 -10.66



Whitewater IDPA 9-3-16
8/30/2016

BAY 5 LAST B-B-Q OF THE SUMMER

Shooter Stage 5
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Rector, Todd SSP 13.80 0 0 13.80 Win
Proulx, Austin CDP 10.87 6 0 13.87 0.07
Proulx, Walt CDP 14.14 0 0 14.14 0.34
Hill, David ESP 11.75 5 0 14.25 0.45
Okuma, Kameron CCP 16.01 3 0 17.51 3.71
Knez, Ian ESP 15.89 4 0 17.89 4.09
Hill, Amanda ESP 17.89 3 0 19.39 5.59
Hassinger, Russ ESP 19.62 0 0 19.62 5.82
Smith, Casey SSP 17.73 5 0 20.23 6.43
Lopez, Sonny SSP 19.68 2 0 20.68 6.88
Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 20.52 4 0 22.52 8.72
King, John SSP 17.37 8 5 26.37 12.57
Okuma, Sophal SSP 24.15 5 0 26.65 12.85
Shiflet, John SSP 25.77 4 0 27.77 13.97
Martin, Scott CCP 26.70 5 0 29.20 15.40
Bridgeman, Tery SSP 22.64 4 5 29.64 15.84
Groves, John SSP 27.39 1 3 30.89 17.09
Felix, Devin CDP 27.40 9 0 31.90 18.10
Miller, Chris CDP 23.34 12 3 32.34 18.54
Popp, Robert CDP 29.97 8 3 36.97 23.17
Jarvis, Butch CDP 31.28 2 5 37.28 23.48
Brahmer, Dave SSP 32.44 5 3 37.94 24.14
Lam, Loi SSP 37.50 2 0 38.50 24.70
Ishida, Dan SSP 38.53 3 0 40.03 26.23
Grover, Ralph REV 42.81 1 0 43.31 29.51
Rahorst, William BUG 44.51 7 0 48.01 34.21
Rahorst, Kathy BUG 54.74 2 0 55.74 41.94
Hean, Nari SSP 53.91 6 0 56.91 43.11
Martindale, Rick BUG 43.10 13 11 60.60 46.80
Arfsten, Jeremy (DQ) ESP - - - - -


